19-1692; Rev 2; 10/12
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
MAX8869
1A, Microcap, Low-Dropout,
Linear Regulator
General Description
The MAX8869 low-dropout linear regulator operates

ON
OFF
1µF 1µF
VIN
+2.7V TO +5.5V
VOUT
UP TO 1A
RESET
OUTPUT
MAX8869
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
Microcap is a registered trademark of American Technical
Ceramics Corp.
PART PIN-PACKAGE VOUT (V)*
MAX8869EUE50+ 16 TSSOP-EP** +5.0
MAX8869EUE33+ 16 TSSOP-EP** +3.3
MAX8869EUE25+ 16 TSSOP-EP** +2.5
MAX8869EUE25/V+ 16 TSSOP-EP** +2.5
MAX8869EUE18+ 16 TSSOP-EP** +1.8
MAX8869EUE10+ 16 TSSOP-EP** +1.0
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C
temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*Or adjustable from +0.8V to +5.0V. Contact factory for other